
I

2

J

4

5

6

7

8

9

l0

l1

t2

l3

t4

l5

t6

l7

l8

l9

20

21

22

a^

25

zo

27

28

29

30

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the FY 20f 5 Sif-Oidak District Administration Budg€t Amendment #l

with carryover funds from Fy 2013 in the amount of$43,654.32)

RESOLUTION NO. I5-IO3

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council, on September 24, 2014, passed

Resolntion No. 14-431, ,.Approving the Sif-Oidak District Fy 20lg Sif-Oidak

District Budget in the amount of 92,020,152. i4"; and

WHEREAS' the sif-oidak District council, on March 14, 2015, pass€d Resolution No. soDc

15-032, "Approving the Fy 2015 S -Oidak District Administration Budget

llnendmenvModification #l in the amount of $42,418.45',: and

WHEREIIS' the Administration Budget Am€ndment decreases line item (624) Bonus bv

$3,764,13: and

WHEREAS' the Budget is amended by adding a new line item (613) Debt payrnent for

$24,9ft,45 and Increasing line items: (6lS) payrou Services by $3,000; (6fa)

Temporary Labor by $3,500; (720) Omce Supplies by $3,S00i (ZSl) Leases &

R€ntals by $6,000; (752) Otnce Equipment by $1,500; and (810) professional

Services by $5,000 for a total of $43,654,32 to cover additionat expenses for the

remainder ofthe Fiscal year; and

WHEREAS' the administration Budget is increased by adding $43,654.32 using the Fy 2013

Surplus funding thereby increasing the Sif-Oidak District Administration

Budget from $998,729.06 to $1,042,3E3.3t: and

WHEREAS' the Legislative Budget and Finance Committee did review the FY 2015 Sif-Oidak

District Administration Rudg€t Amendment #l and recommends approval.

Now' THEREFORE' BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono o'odham Legislative council her€bv

approves th€ FY 2015 sif-Oidak District Administration Budget Amendment #1,

BE IT FURTHER REsor,vED that the Administration Budget is increased by adding $43,6s4,32

using th€ FY 2013 Surplus funding.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Administration Budget shall rellect the increase from

9998,729.06 to gl,042,3t3.3t.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLvf,D that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the
District Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the

bndget as attached, provided that any Amendments/Modifications affecting th€

funds or funding level is submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono

O'odham L€gislative Cotrncil.



I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

l0
u
t2
l3
l4
l5
t6
t7
l8
l9
20
21
22

24
z)
1.O

27
28
29
30
3l

33
-)+
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
+)
44
45
46
^1
48
49
50
51
JI
53

RESOf,UTTON NO. l5-l03
(Approving the FY 2015 sif-oidak District Administration Budget Amendment #l with
car4rover funds from FY 2013 in the amount ofS43.654.32)
Page 2 of3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 09rll
day ofAPRIL' 2ol5 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,946.s FoR-0-
AGAINST; -0- Nor vorING; and J07l ARSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the corncil by
Article Vl, Section 1(dX2) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by th;
Tohono o'odham Nation on lanuary lt, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy assistant
secretary - Indian affairs (operations) on March 6, 1996, pursuant to section to oi the ect of
June lE, 1934 (4E Stat.984).

oNo LEGISI-ATIVE COUNCIL

Chairman

,2015

Evonne Wilson, Legislativ€ Secretary
ltl ,

ft aayot -Ufl/- ,rort
said Resolotion was submillgd for approrf I lo -the olrice of the chairman of the Tohono
o'odham Nation on tne /1 _gay ot_ ffiM_,_201s at 4z7 [ o'crock, _ ;r).-.,pursuant to the provislons of Section 5 df f,rticle VII of the Constitution and will de.o-e
effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 4t
hours of snbmittal.

w(*pnovno
I IDISAPPROVED

I,EGISLATIVE COUNCIL

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



I
2
3

4
5
6
7
8

9
l0
lt
12
l3
t4
l5
t6
17
l8
l9
20
21
22

25
to
27
28
29
30
3l
)z
-) -)

J+
J)
io
37
38
39
40
4l
,11

.+J

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5l
)l
53

RESOIIUTION NO. l5-l03
(Approving the FI 2015 Sif-Oidak District Administration
carryover funds from FY 2013 in the amount of $ 4t,654,321
Page 3 of3

to the f,egislative secretary on tne 15 aay of

,2or5,atAV)o'crock, f .m.

Budget Amendment #l wilh

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



RESOLUTION NO. IIi.IO3

ACTION: APPROVING THE FY 2OI5 SIF.OIDAK DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION BUDGET AMENDMENT #I WITH
CARRYOVER FUNDS FROM FY 20I3 IN THE AMOUNT OF $43,654.32

MovED: couNclLwoMAN DIANA MANUEL sEcoND: couNcILwoMAN MARY LopEz
DATE: APRIL 09,20rs

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTTNG ABSENT

SIF OIDAK
224.2

I. IUCINDAAII,EN
(Nicholas lose)

2. MARY LOPEZ
( I

I l2.l

I l2.l

x

x

SEI.LS
502.0

I. ARTHUN WITSON
(Ophelia Patten)

2. BARBARA HAVIEN
(Beverly Rlvas )

251.O

251.0

x

x

SCHUKTOAK
t7 4.2

I. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthonyl. Rios)

2. OUINTIN C. I,OPEZ
0ohn fendenheim)

a7.l

47.1

x

x

x

SAN XAVIER
224,2

I. HII]IRION CAMPI]S
(Daniel l.A. Preston, III)

2. RACHEAT vrIsoN-sToNER a'1trsert,
(Ofivia villecas-Llst onl / Pftren I I

I l2,l

I t2.l

x

x x

SAN I,UCY
219.6

I. DTANA MANI]EI,
(Gloria Ramirez)

2.lA.f{AMONTANA
( )

r 09.t

109.8

x

x

PISINEMO
21Q.6

I. CHESTER,d\JTONE
(Tony Murrtetta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL, SR.
)

105.l

l0s.l

x

x x

HICKIWAN
196.9

I. IOUIS R. IOPEZ
{}

2. SANDnA ORTEGA /.rrierf)
(Manuel Osequeda, lr,l (Presen t)

98.45

9t.45

x

x x

HIA CED
r9.6

I. PATRICK ANDRTWS
(lanic€ E. Paul)

2. VTRGINIA GARCIA
(

9.t
9.8

x

x

x

GU VO
241.O

I. GRACf, MANT]EI,
(Floyd Floresf

2, PAMEI,AANGHIII,
oellery Antone, Sr.)

120,5

120.5

x

x x

GU ACHI
257.?

r. TrMoTHy L. loaQtlrN(t
2. LORETTA I,EWIS

(louis fohnson)

r2t.65

128.6t

X

x

CHUKUT KUI(
t19.2

I. ETHEI GARCTA
(Marlakay C. Henry)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
(

r 59.6

149.6

x

x

BABOQUIVARI
317,7

T. FRANCES MTGUEI,
(Roberta Harvey)

2. VERNON J. SMTTII
(Gloria Zazueta)

r7E.a5

178.85

x

x x

TOTAI, 2,946.5 2,946.5 -0- -o- loTl


